
CSAC Legislative Coordinators

Firstname Lastname Title Organization Phone Email

Myrna Lopez Intergovernmental Affairs and Civic EngagementAlameda County (510) 272-3882 Ludmyrna.lopez@acgov.org

Kai Mander Principal Administrative Analyst Alameda County (510) 272-3876 kai.mander@acgov.org

Chuck Iley County Administrative Officer Amador County (209) 223-6470 ciley@amadorgov.org

Paul Hahn County Administrative Officer Butte County (530) 538-7631 phahn@buttecounty.net

Kevin Taggart Senior Management Analyst Butte County (530) 538-2361 ktaggart@buttecounty.net

Shirley Ryan County Administrative Officer (Interim) Calaveras County (209) 754-6025 sryan@co.calaveras.ca.us

DeAnn Baker Director of Legislative Services California State Association of Counties(916) 650-8104 dbaker@counties.org

Stanicia Boatner Legislative Analyst California State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 sboatner@counties.org

Kiana Buss Legislative Representative, Land Use & TransportationCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 650-8185 kbuss@counties.org

Matt Cate Executive Director California State Association of Counties(916) 650-8100 mcate@counties.org

Faith Conley Legislative Representative, Employee Relations & Human ResourcesCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 650-8117 fconley@counties.org

Gregg Fishman Communications Coordinator California State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 gfishman@counties.org

Michelle Gibbons Legislative Analyst, Health & Human ServicesCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 mgibbons@counties.org

Elizabeth 'Betsy' Hammer Legislative Analyst California State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 bhammer@counties.org

Dorothy Holzem Legislative Representative, Revenue & TaxationCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 dholzem@counties.org

Karen Keene Deputy Director of Federal Affairs, Sr. Legislative RepresentativeCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 650-8181 kkeene@counties.org

Darby Kernan Legislative Representative, Administration of JusticeCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 dkernan@counties.org

Graham Knaus Director of Operations & Member ServicesCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 gknaus@counties.org

Chris Lee Legislative Analyst California State Association of Counties(916) 327-7500 clee@counties.org

Cara Martinson Legislative Representative, Agriculture, Environment & Natural ResourcesCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 650-8113 cmartinson@counties.org

Farrah McDaid Ting Legislative Representative, Health & Human ServicesCalifornia State Association of Counties(916) 650-8110 fmcdaid@counties.org

Geoff Neill Principal Policy and Fiscal Analyst California State Association of Counties(916) 650-8115 gneill@counties.org

Yolanda Tirado Chief Board Clerk Colusa County (530) 458-0508 cocolusa@countyofcolusa.org

Lara DeLaney Management Analyst Contra Costa County (925) 335-1097 ldela@cao.cccounty.us

Alan Fernandes Executive Vice President CSAC Finance Corporation (916) 327-7500 afernandes@csacfinancecorp.org

Jay Sarina County Administrative Officer Del Norte County (707) 464-7214 jsarina@co.del-norte.ca.us

Mike Applegarth Senior Administrative Analyst El Dorado County (530) 621-5123

Kathleen Donawa Assistant County Administrative Officer/Budget DriectorFresno County (559) 488-1710 kdonawa@co.fresno.ca.us

Jeannie Figueroa Deputy CAO Fresno County (559) 600-1225 jfigueroa@co.fresno.ca.us

Sheryl Thur Assessor Glenn County (530) 934-6402 sthur@countyofglenn.net

Kelly Brooks-Lindsey Legislative Representative HBE Advocacy (916) 272-0011 kbl@hbeadvocacy.com

Elizabeth Howard EspinosaLegislative Representative HBE Advocacy (916) 272-0012 ehe@hbeadvocacy.com

Jean Hurst Legislative Representative HBE Advocacy (916) 272-0010 jkh@hbeadvocacy.com

Amy Nilsen Administrative Analyst II Humboldt County (707) 445-7266 anilsen@co.humboldt.ca.us

Gary Wyatt Intergovernmental Relations, Director Imperial County (760) 482-4290 cgwyatt@co.imperial.ca.us

Kevin D. Carunchio County Administrative Officer Inyo County (760) 878-0292 kcarunchio@inyocounty.us
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John Nilon County Administrative Officer Kern County (661) 868-3198 jnilon@co.kern.ca.us

Rebecca Campbell Deputy CAO Kings County (559) 582-3211 Rebecca.Campbell@co.kings.ca.us

H. Matt Perry County Administrative Officer Lake County (707) 263-2580 matt.perry@lakecountyca.gov

Jill M. Ruzicka Senior Administrative Analyst Lake County (707) 263-2580 Jill.Ruzicka@lakecountyca.gov

Julie Bustamante Clerk of the Board-Co. Clerk-Registrar of Voters/RecorderLassen County (530) 251-8217 lcclerk@co.lassen.ca.us

Ryan Alsop Intergovernmental Relations Los Angeles County (213) 974-1100 ralsop@ceo.lacounty.gov

Patricia Carbajal Senior Analyst, CEO Los Angeles County (213) 974-2233 pcarbajal@ceo.lacounty.gov

Angela C. Ovalle Senior Analyst Los Angeles County (213) 974-1348 aovalle@ceo.lacounty.gov

Manuel Rivas, Jr. Integovernmental Relations Los Angeles County/Chief Administrative Office(213) 974-1464 mrivas@ceo.lacounty.gov

Rhonda Cargill Legislative Assistant for Frank Bigelow Madera County (559) 662-6010 rhonda.cargill@madera-county.com

Eric Fleming County Administrative Officer Madera County (559) 675-7703 eric.fleming@madera-county.com

Robert Jeffers Legislative Assistant Madera County (559) 662-6030 robert.jeffers@co.madera.ca.gov

Dan Eilerman Budget Manager Marin County (415) 499-7364 deilerman@marincounty.org

Mary Hodson County Administrative Officer (Interim) Mariposa County (209) 966-3222 mhodson@mariposacounty.org

Sarah Dukett Administrative Analyst - Office of the CEOMendocino County (707) 463-4441 duketts@co.mendocino.ca.us

James L. Brown County Executive Officer Merced County (209) 385-7595 jbrown@co.merced.ca.us

Mike North Public Information Officer Merced County (209) 726-2744 mnorth@co.merced.ca.us

Amber Mason Deputy Clerk of the Board Modoc County (530) 233-6201 ambermason@co.modoc.ca.us

Leslie Chapman County Administrative Officer Mono County (760) 932-5410 lchapman@mono.ca.gov

Nick Chiulos Assistant CAO (Intergovernmental & Legislative Affairs)Monterey County (831) 755-5145 chiulosn@co.monterey.ca.us

Annette D'Adamo Management Analyst, II Monterey County (831) 796-3045 D'AdamoA@co.monterey.ca.us

Larry Florin Community and Intergovernmental Affairs ManagerNapa County (707) 253-4424 lflorin@co.napa.ca.us

Michael Karath Staff Assistant to the Napa County Board of SupervisorsNapa County (707) 253-4422 mkarath@co.napa.ca.us

Maiko Klieman Management Analyst Napa County (707) 253-4180 maiko.klieman@countyofnapa.org

Molly Rattigan Management Analyst Napa County (707) 253-4477 mrattigan@co.napa.ca.us

Rick Haffey County Executive Officer Nevada County (530) 265-7040 rick.haffey@co.nevada.ca.us

Kelly Pretzer Deputy Director, Legislative & Government AffairsOffice of Mayor Edwin M. Lee (415) 554-6971

Peter DeMarco Legislative Affairs, Director Orange County (714) 834-5777 Peter.DeMarco@ocgov.com

Jean Pasco Manager, Government Affairs Orange County (714) 834-7218 jean.pasco@ocgov.com

Julie Perkins Legislative Affairs Manager Orange County (714) 834-4324 Julie.perkins@ocgov.com

Kari Schumaker Orange County (714) 834-7218 Kari.Schumaker@ocgov.com

Nancy Da Forno Clerk of the Board Plumas County (530) 283-6170 pcbs@countyofplumas.com

Alex Gann Principal Management Analyst Riverside County (951) 955-1180 agann@rceo.org

Brian Nestande Legislative Affairs Director Riverside County (951) 955-1103 BNestande@rceo.org

Steve Schubert Senior Management Analyst Riverside County (951) 955-1110

Natasha M. Karl Governmental Relations & Legislative OfficerSacramento County (916) 874-4627 dranen@saccounty.net

Ray Espinosa County Administrative Officer San Benito County (831) 636-4000 respinosa@cosb.us
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Josh Candelaria Director of Governmental and Legislative AffairsSan Bernardino County (909) 387-4821 jcandelaria@cao.sbcounty.gov

Vikki Ostermann Legislative Analyst San Bernardino County (909) 387-0282 vostermann@sbcounty.gov

Mary O'Toole Executive Analyst San Bernardino County 9093874671 nhubbard@sbcounty.gov

Thomas Ledford Legislative Policy Advisor San Diego County (619) 531-5204 Thomas.Ledford@sdcounty.ca.gov

Nadia Moshirian Legislative Policy Advisor San Diego County nadia.moshirian@sdcounty.ca.gov

Geoff Patnoe Director, Office of Strategy & Intergovernmental AffairsSan Diego County (619) 531-5202 geoff.patnoe@sdcounty.ca.gov

Caroline Smith Legislative Policy Advisor San Diego County (610) 531-5198 caroline.smith@sdcounty.ca.gov

Andrew Dayton Deputy Director of Legislative and Government AffairsSan Francisco City & County (415) 554-6141 andrew.dayton@sfgov.org

Nicole Wheaton Legislative Director San Francisco City & County (415) 554-5105 nicole.wheaton@sfgov.org

David Takashima Manager, Federal and State Governmental AffairsSan Francisco City Hall david.takashima@sfgov.org

Francis Tsang Public Policy & Finance San Francisco Mayor's Office (415) 554-4846 Francis.Tsang@sfgov.org

Katie Patterson Deputy County Administrator/Legislative CoordinatorSan Joaquin County (209) 468-2997 kpatterson@sjgov.org

Elena Reyes Deputy County Administrator San Joaquin County 2094683399 ereyes@sjgov.org

Carolyn Berg San Luis Obispo County cberg@co.slo.ca.us

Leslie Brown Administrative Analyst San Luis Obispo County (805) 781-5015 labrown@co.slo.ca.us

Nikki Schmidt Administrative Analyst San Luis Obispo County (805) 781-5496 nschmidt@co.slo.ca.us

Michael Callagy Deputy County Manager San Mateo County (650) 363-4129 mcallagy@smcgov.org

Reyna Farrales Deputy County Manager San Mateo County (650) 363-4130 rfarrales@smcgov.org

Connie Juarez-Diroll County Manager's Office San Mateo County (650) 599-1341 CJuarez-Diroll@smcgov.org

Sonia Thompson Executive Secretary Santa Barbara County (805) 568-3415 sthompson@countyofsb.org

Erin Weber District Representative Santa Barbara County (805) 568-2192 eweber@countyofsb.org

Laurel Anderson Public Information Officer Santa Clara County (408) 299-3800 laurel.anderson@ceo.sccgov.org

Danielle Christian Legislative Analyst Santa Clara County (408) 299-5183 danielle.christian@ceo.sccgov.org

John Mills Deputy County Executive Santa Clara County (408) 299-5116 john.mills@ceo.sccgov.org

Jason Hoppin Public Information Officer/Communications MangerSanta Cruz County jason.hoppin@santacruzcounty.us

Susan Pearlman Sr. Administrative Analyst Santa Cruz County (831) 454-3412 susan.pearlman@santacruzcounty.us

Megan Dorney Administrative Analyst I Shasta County (530) 225-5342 mdorney@co.shasta.ca.us

Elaine Grossman Administrative Analyst Shasta County (530) 225-5561 egrossman@co.shasta.ca.us

Julie Hope Administrative Analyst I Shasta County (530) 225-5260 jhope@co.shasta.ca.us

Heather Foster Clerk of the Board, Clerk Recorder Sierra County (530) 289-3295 clerk-recorder@sierracounty.ca.gov

Michelle Heppner Legislative, Intergovernmental & Public Affairs OfficerSolano County (707) 784-3002 mheppner@solanocounty.com

Nancy Huston Assistant County Administrator Solano County (707) 784-6107 nlhuston@solanocounty.com

Hannah Euser Administrative Analyst Sonoma County (707) 565-3783 hannah.euser@sonoma-county.org

Rebecca Wachsberg Administrative Analyst Sonoma County (707) 565-3782 rebecca.wachsberg@sonoma-county.org

Stan Risen Chief Executive Officer Stanislaus County (209) 525-6333 risens@stancounty.com

Brittany Dyer Legislative Assistant, District 5 Supervisor Wheeler's Office Brittany.Dyer@madera-county.com

James Arkens County Administrative Officer Sutter County (530) 822-7100 jarkens@co.sutter.ca.us
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Williams J. Goodwin Chief Administrator Tehama County (530) 527-4655 bgoodwin@co.tehama.ca.us

Sally Hacko Personnel Administrator Tehama County (530) 527-4183 shacko@co.tehama.ca.us

Richard Harmon Director Townsend Public Affairs (916) 447-4086 rharmon@townsendpa.com

Wendy Tyler  Clerk of the Board Trinity County (530) 623-1382 wtyler@trinitycounty.org

Debbie Vaughn Senior Administrative Analyst Tulare County (559) 636-5005 dvaughn@co.tulare.ca.us

Tracie Riggs Emergency Srvcs., Office of, OES CoordinatorTuolumne County (209) 533-5511 triggs@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Sue Hughes Legislative Deputy Executive Officer Ventura County CEO (805) 654-3836 susan.hughes@ventura.org

Alexander Tengolics Intergovernmental and Tribal Affairs AnalystYolo County (530) 666-8061 alexander.tengolics@yolocounty.org

Cindy Tuttle Intergovernmental Relations Manager Yolo County (530) 666-8061 cindy.tuttle@yolocounty.org

Robert Bendorf County Administrator Yuba County (530) 749-7575 rbendorf@co.yuba.ca.us

Russ Brown Communications & Legislative Affairs CoordinatorYuba County (530) 749-7575 rbrown@co.yuba.ca.us
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